Rochester Hills



1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2024-0517

File ID:	2024-0517	Type: P	urchase	Status:	Consent A	genda
Version:	1	Reference: 2	024-0517	Controlling Body:	City Counc Regular M	
				File Created Date :	11/13/2024	1
File Name:	Not-For-Profit Service Contract: Avondale Youth Assistance (AYA)			Final Action:		
Title label:	FY 2025 / Non-Profit	Service Contract: Avon	dale Youth Assista	ance		
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	120224 Agenda Summary.pdf, Contract.pdf, AYA Request (Appendix A).pdf			Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
story of Legis	lative File					
r- Acting Body: n:	Da	te: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Resu

Text of Legislative File 2024-0517

Title FY 2025 / Non-Profit Service Contract: Avondale Youth Assistance

Body

Resolved, the Rochester Hills City Council approves the FY 2025 Non-Profit Service Contract between the City of Rochester Hills and the Avondale Youth Assistance in the amount of \$16,000 commencing on January 1, 2025 and concluding on December 31, 2025, and further authorizes the Mayor to execute the contract on the behalf of the City.